



**CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
BID TABULATION
WALKING PATH AT CARMALITA PARK AND SOUTH GULF COVE PARK
BID NO. 20250307**

BID OPENING DATE: 04/09/2025

DEPT: COMMUNITY SERVICES

Company Names ►	Ships Excavating	Pavement Maintenance LLC	RC Casey Inc	Miniopolis LLC	Titan Construction Management LLC
Location ►	Englewood, FL	Fort Myers, FL	Lehigh Acres, FL	Fort Myers, FL	Tarpon Springs, FL
Description ▼					
TOTAL BID PRICE	\$ 453,234.23	\$ 360,420.38	\$ 386,145.96	\$ 396,645.92	\$ 450,292.50
Notice Needed Prior to Commencement (calendar days)	30	14	14	14	30



CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
BID TABULATION
WALKING PATH AT CARMALITA PARK AND SOUTH GULF COVE PARK
BID NO. 20250366

BID OPENING DATE: 04/09/2025

DEPT: COMMUNITY SERVICES

Company Names ►		Ships Excavating		Pavement Maintenance LLC		RC Casey Inc		Miniopolis LLC		Titan Construction Management LLC	
Location ►		Englewood, FL		Fort Myers, FL		Lehigh Acres, FL		Fort Myers, FL		Tarpon Springs, FL	
Description ▼	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Temporary Erosion Control	1	\$ 8,536.52	\$ 8,536.52	\$ 52,597.50	\$ 52,597.50	\$ 22,721.08	\$ 22,721.08	\$ 29,906.06	\$ 29,906.06	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
Clearing & Grubbing	1	\$ 62,932.06	\$ 62,932.06	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 64,450.00	\$ 64,450.00	\$ 40,936.08	\$ 40,936.08	\$ 17,300.00	\$ 17,300.00
Excavation and Embankment	1	\$ 106,719.17	\$ 106,719.17	\$ 80,200.00	\$ 80,200.00	\$ 80,550.00	\$ 80,550.00	\$ 94,820.38	\$ 94,820.38	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 31,500.00
Type B Stabilization (Sidewalks/Driveways) (LBR 70) (8" Thick)	1700	\$ 28.78	\$ 48,926.00	\$ 18.55	\$ 31,535.00	\$ 27.64	\$ 46,988.00	\$ 14.58	\$ 24,786.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 21,250.00
Flume	6	\$ 6,840.68	\$ 41,044.08	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 2,603.33	\$ 15,619.98	\$ 880.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 16,200.00
Walking Path (4" thick) (Fibermesh)	1100	\$ 55.70	\$ 61,270.00	\$ 52.75	\$ 58,025.00	\$ 58.30	\$ 64,130.00	\$ 76.43	\$ 84,073.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 192,500.00
Walking Path (6" thick) (ww and fibermesh)	350	\$ 87.95	\$ 30,782.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 68.20	\$ 23,870.00	\$ 108.19	\$ 37,866.50	\$ 160.00	\$ 56,000.00
Performance Turf	9800	\$ 4.48	\$ 43,904.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 3.68	\$ 36,064.00	\$ 6.05	\$ 59,290.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 53,900.00
As-Built Drawings	1	\$ 27,537.32	\$ 27,537.32	\$ 30,950.00	\$ 30,950.00	\$ 13,365.00	\$ 13,365.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 17,200.00
SUB-TOTAL			\$ 431,651.65		\$ 343,257.50		\$ 367,758.06		\$ 377,758.02		\$ 428,850.00
Mobilization (5% of Sub-Total)			\$ 21,582.58		\$ 17,162.88		\$ 18,387.90		\$ 18,887.90		\$ 21,442.50
TOTAL BID PRICE			\$ 453,234.23		\$ 360,420.38		\$ 386,145.96		\$ 396,645.92		\$ 450,292.50
Notice Needed Prior to Commencement (calendar days)		30		14		14		14		30	